Fees & Charges - HK Securities Market™

" | IMITED

A. Trade-related Services 5255 5 iRT%

AR

(Effective from 30 June 2025)

1. Commission Charges

2. Stamp duty
EITERT

4. Trading Fee
BT SR e

5. CCASS Stock Clearing Fee
A R SR

6. AFRC Transaction Levy
GRS

B. Financing services /75U

0.25% (Min HK$100)
£/l HK$100

0.1% (Min HK$1, Exempt Warrant & CBBC)
(f 2 HKS1 & HKS1 5, & - FAEEE %)

0.0027% (Min HK$0.01)
(F%{& HK$0.01)

0.00565% (Min HK$0.01)
(% HK$0.01)

0.0042% for Exchange Trades

0.0020% for eligible market making trades for Exchange Traded Products (ETPs)
0.0042% AT E,

0.0020% BANGERNVLBEEES (ETP) XX

0.00015% on each & every purchase or sale transaction
BRI 0.00015%

1. Margin Account financing interest

RIS EHERE

2. Cash Account and Custodian Account Overdue Interest

BIEHRE Mt ER &S S

C. Account Maintenance [§ SR &ULE

Best Lending Rate of HSBC plus 3.5% (subject to change) or Negotiable
TESSRTT AR AR 3.5% B

Best Lending Rate of HSBC plus up to 6% (subject to change) or Negotiable
ESSRT BRI S 2 6% SN

1. Custody Fee

2. Dormant Account Fee

TENEIRFSE

3. Request for Historical Statements Within past 18 months

B e =R Y& e PR R e r 5 o &g WAN [T
Beyond past 18 months up to 7th year
i 18 {8 H =W

HK$100 per month
H HK$100

HK$200 per quarter
4528 HK$200

Free E-Statement / HK$250 Mailing Statement
B AR SUE: | HIZFEEE HK$250
HK$500 per statement copy

{77458 HK$500

D. Scrip Handling and Settlement-related Services JZ ¥ BNy = K AU AR TS

1. Physical Scrip Deposit
FABYIE

2. Physical Scrip Withdrawal
T

3. CCASS Settlement Instruction
RS R RSB R(SD

4. ISI Transactions

REUAEREHIASD

$5 for each transfer deed

(R S S F 4R HKSS

$5 per board lot, plus Administration fee $50
G-I S HKSS, S0 T-48% HKS50

Each stock is charged HK$500 each time
G ERIE HKS500

HK$100 per instruction
FRFE7- HK$100

E. Nominee Services and Corporate Actions {CHE A K > 2EfTEIARFS N ER

—_

. Scrip Fee
[EESEl

2. Cash Dividend Collection Fee
RUCHBHEE

3. Scrip Dividend Collection Fee
FRUEIRALE,

4. Rights and Warrants Exercise Fee
(R T R A

5. Claim of Dividend / Bonus shares

ARIEREE. /4T

6. Corporate Action Services Fee

ETERISTY

7. Cash/Open Offer Charges
TR SN

# Except certain derivatives product. FEb{i74 75 FRAN
+ Applicable to certain transaction. ##FH A HEEE2Z 5

HKS$1.5 per board lot
FFHEEZEHKDS1.5

0.5% of dividend collected, Min HK$30
RUEEEHZ 0.5%, 177/ HK$30

HKS$1 per board lot, Min HK$30
S HE HKS 1, /) HKS$30

HK$1 per board lot, Min HK$100
FFHESE HKS 1, f12/) HKS$100

0.5% of dividend collected, Min HK$50, plus Admin fee HK$500
RUEEE 0.5%, /) HK$50, 55F-452 HK$500

Min HK$100
7/ HK$100

0.25% on gross offer amount, Min HK$100
Wi 4248 0.25% , F/) HKS100

Effective date: 20250630



F. Handling Charge for IPO Application 7S E
1. Handling Charge for IPO Application HK$100 per application
__fommmermyee 1 aMKS0O
2. Financing Charge for New Share Subscription Subject to Market Rate
it =Rl S ERHEILNTE
G. Bonds (&%
1. Custody Fee 0.05% of nominal value per annum, charged semi-annually
EE Min HK$150 for half-year/Max HK$2,500 for half-year
(subject to change)
B IEMAIENT 0.05%F3 - SRR
A4 HK$ 150/ 45 = F4FHK 82,500
2. Interest Collection Fee 0.25% of nominal value, Min HK$30/ Max HK$200
RUFI S E 7SR HE{E 2 0.25%, #r/) HKS$30/ £ HK$200
H. Capital Investment Entrant Scheme (CIES) Servicing Fee & AR & H Almst#EHER
1. Management Fee Negotiable
o EEe e
2. Annual Fee Negotiable
T [EiE
L Market Data /735 & | (GES EX 4 555537 5 %)
(Subject to change by data vendor)
1. Streaming Real-time Quotes Services 1) Basic Plans: HK$298 per month for Hong Kong Plan;
SO R HK$138 per month for China Plan — Individual;
HK$188 per month for China Plan — Corporate
2) Additional Plan: HK$8 per month for Mobile App (iPhone only)
DAEAEHE B (EFE) 5HE—5H HKS298 ;
A T B CUE A FME ) — &2 H HKS$138;
HEAREST BICUEA YA E]) — 5 H HKS188;
2yashatEl « TR BT iPhone) — &2 H HK$S
©2.Online Real-time Quotes Services 1 HKS$0.05 per quote, Max HK$250 permonth)
4 L BIs R RS FHEREUEHKS0.05 - T H f=iiE IR HKS250
J. Other Services HAtrEs
1. Telegraphic Transfer Charges HK$150 per remittance plus bank charges
__mwed ] HKS150 pusifresdeserd .
2. Returned cheque HK$300 per transaction
B 5% HK$300
" 3.Online Real-time Price Quote ~~~~ Negotiable
G ] WEE
4. Administration fee for receiving Daily/Monthly Statement by mail HK$50 per month

(waived for E-statements)

Hzp AU E/ S & T (BT 4E o)

5. Designated trading software
FEIE S o R

H HK$50

Negotiable, case by case

[T

* Please visit our Company website or contact your account manager for more details of the latest Fees & Charges.

SHBIEE AN T S R P DUE R A A E] 2 ol -

AOur company reserves the rights to adjust the charges above without prior notice.

AATERERERERRELL LU RS - TR @Al

2 Effective date: 20250630



Hong Kong Futures & Options Charges

I E K A&
(Effective from 30 June 2025)

Commission(Phone in) Commission (Internet)

{4 (BEEEARS) EEE F225) Exchange Fee Commission Levy
Futures Product DayTrade (per side) Overnight (per side) DayTrade (per side) Overnight (per side) R el
B m AIEFEER) JEEIH FECEE) BIEFEES) JEHH P E(HE)
Hang Seng Index Futures Negotiable Negotiable Negotiable Negotiable HKS$10.00 HK$0.54
AR E [HiaE Tl Tl THIE
Mini-Hang Seng Index Futures Negotiable Negotiable Negotiable Negotiable HK$3.50 HK$0.10
N AR RS THIRE T T A%
H-shares Index Futures Negotiable Negotiable Negotiable Negotiable HKS$3.50 HK$0.54
HEHEHH S [HiaE Tl THI#% THIE
Mini H-shares Index Futures Negotiable Negotiable Negotiable Negotiable HKS$2.00 HK$0.10
/INETH B RS E Tl Tl Tl Tl
Hang Seng Index Options Negotiable Negotiable HK$10.00 HK$0.54
TRAEROYIRE [ [
Mini-Hang Seng Index Options Negotiable Negotiable HK$2.00 HK$0.10
NEUTR AR B Tl Tl
H-shares Index Options Negotiable Negotiable HK$3.50 HK$0.54
HsEH0E [EE [

All information is subject to change without prior notice
DU EFREGEDRIATA S - 3R ST
** Commission of index options rounded up to the nearest dollar
TERGARE (S LAuRE F A ZE %
*** The commission would not be treated as a daily transaction in the event of an auto-settle of a current month futures contract in the contract expiration date

I EELEEIA HEPE - IR St R

Effective date: 20250630



Hong Kong Stock Options Charges

TR TR R
(Effective from 30 June 2025)

A. Trade-related Service FRE<C 5 RF%

1. Stock Option Commission 0.25% (Min HK$100)
__ MRt &QHKsw0
2. Transaction Levy HKS$3 per lot or HK$1 per lot or HK$0.5 per lot (Determined and collected by Options Clearing House)
o FF HKS$ 3 5 HK$1 5 HKS0.5 (R4S FAT#E E R A RHU)

B. Fees for Exercise/ Assign {7{5/#{ T £

1. Brokerage Exercise price x No. of contract x lots size x [ Negotiable %] (Negotiable Min Charge)

e ] (TP SR Bx TR [ e ) (Refficsi)
2. Stamp Duty Refer to HK Securities Market (Part A)

o HmeR ASHEERCEE AR
3. Transaction Levy Refer to HK Securities Market (Part A)

ket ASEEERCEE A
4. Transaction Fee Refer to HK Securities Market (Part A)

S AORERRSRS A
5. CCASS Fee Refer to HK Securities Market (Part A)

S L S ASMEERCEE AR
6. Exercising Fee HKS$2 per Lot

Il R $2

* Please visit our Company website or contact your account manager for more details of the latest Fees & Charges.

SHABIEE AN T S R P DUE R A A B 2 ol -
AOur company reserves the rights to adjust the charges above without prior notice.

AT EREIREE L. P RS TR A o

4 Effective date: 20250630



w | Fees & Charges — Stock- Connect A
. [' " '[ _— SharelJ& A5 38 /7545 18 AR U & 2™
SRR EAT (Effective from 30 June 2025)

A.  Trade-related Services 5577 BHRTE

1. Commission Charges 0.5%
PN i
2. Stamp duty 0.05% (sells only)
ENfERE (AAEE PR SO - HAS G REENTER (BT S
(=9
3. Handling Fees 0.00341%
"4 Sccurities management Fees  0002%
.
5. Transfer Fees (CSDC) (H1[eR]45 L 0.001%
Transfer Fees (HKSCC) (& #45H) 0.002%
e
“6.Portfolio Fees T T T T T T T T T 0008% T
Fepndiei-d holding stock value * 0.008% / 365

FrAE x 0008% / 365H (FFHETHE » FHUTHD

B. Financing services /75U

1. Margin Account financing interest
e BIREERE
2. Cash Account and Custodian Account Overdue Interest

BRI Mt ER &S RS

Best Lending Rate of HSBC plus 3.5% (subject to charge) or Negotiable
TESSRT AR 3.5% slimise

Best Lending Rate of HSBC plus up to 6% (subject to charge) or Negotiable
EE ST REEFZRR S 2 6% SKi#

C. Account Maintenance [ = iR E
1. Custody Fee RMB¥100.00 per month
et H RMB¥100
2. Dormant Account Fee " RMB¥200.00/quarter
ENEARBE ZE RMB¥200

3. Request for Historical Statements Within past 18 months HKDS$100 per statement copy
wlElgEE HES R ErE H 4SS R & a1/ \E A %55 HKD$100
Beyond past 18 months up to 7th year HKS$500 per statement copy

e 18 {5 = EFEN 745 HK$500
D. Nominee Services and Corporate Actions {CH A K E/TEIARIG N E:
1. Scrip Fee RMB¥1.5 per board lot
__MeewsE o __BSFEKOSLS
2. Cash Dividend Collection Fee 0.5% of dividend collected, Min RMB¥:30
RUCREHE HRULEEE> 0.5%, % /) RMB¥30
" 3.Scrip Dividend Collection Fee ~ RMBY¥Iperboard lot, MinRMB¥30
ARUETHRETLE, FTFHZERMBY 1, £/VRMBY 30

5. Claim of Dividend / Bonus shares 0.5% of dividend collected, RMB¥30, plus Admin fee RMB¥ 500
RIBREE /4R RUEEEZ 0.5%, i/l RMB¥30, 5542 RMB¥500

6. Corporate Action Services Fee Min RMB¥100
__ eSS ®JRMBWIO
7. Cash/Open Offer Charges 0.25% on gross offer amount, Min RMB¥100
ek SN Wt 245 0.25% , Fie/DRMBY100

# Except certain derivatives product. FEEE(T4 7 SHERA T
+ Applicable to certain transaction. A FEEEAT 5

* Please visit our Company website or contact your account manager for more details of the latest Fees & Charges.
SRR AN T E B e P SR DIE R A A E] R -
AOur company reserves the rights to adjust the charges above without prior notice.
AN EIERERER R U R S 3R MRS T
All information is subject to change without prior notice
LUEFRaERAIA TS » RS TR
** Commission of index options rounded up to the nearest dollar
TR RE (I DAURE 7 A 8 8

*** The commission would not be treated as a daily transaction in the event of an auto-settle of a current month futures contract in the contract expiration date

BUAMISEAHERIH BErFE - MEIERTHA S

1 Effective date: 20250630



IFG LIMITED

A. Trade-related Services 5575 5 IR%S

Fees & Charges —U.S. Stocks

SERE R

1. Commission Charges

3. SEC fees
RO

4. Trading Activity Fees
gl

B. Financing services /7512

0.25% ,Min US$2.00
0.25% , #x/V> US$2.00

$0.003/Share
0.003ZFETT TR

$0.0000278 * transaction amount, min $0.01/trade (sells only)
00000278* 3 Sy 88 » BFREGTRAR001 27T (R HIED

$0.000166/Share, min $0.01/trade, max $7.27/trade (sells only)
% _X(]X>)Ol66 EEHHE - BRESTRMR0.01 57T f57.27 T (EE L

1. Margin Account financing interest

fRaERIR S EHERE

2. Cash Account and Custodian Account Overdue Interest

BIEHRP MatEIR &S HIE

C. Account Maintenance I[§ SR &ULE

Best Lending Rate of HSBC plus 3.5% (subject to change) or Negotiable
TEBSRTTHRAB AR 3.5% B

Best Lending Rate of HSBC plus up to 6% (subject to change) or Negotiable
TESSR TR RIS 2 6% SN

1. Custody Fee

2. Dormant Account Fee

TEIEIRE T

3. Request for Historical Statements Within past 18 months
filolar & H 4E R R frs HES BRI B i1/ (8 5

Beyond past 18 months up to 7th year
i 18 i H £ FN

Free (subject to change)

HK$200 per quarter
&2 HK$200

Free E-Statement / HK$250 Mailing Statement
EFRRANFBUCE: | #2545 HK$250
HKS$500 per statement copy

HH7 45 EE HK$500

# Except certain derivatives product. FEEE(T4 7 SHERA T

+ Applicable to certain transaction. A FEEEAT 5

* Please visit our Company website or contact your account manager for more details of the latest Fees & Charges.

SHABIEE AN T S R P B DUE R A A E] 2 el -

AOur company reserves the rights to adjust the charges above without prior notice.

AN EIERERER R B RS 3R MRS TR

All information is subject to change without prior notice

DL RIS > AR S5 TRl

** Commission of index options rounded up to the nearest dollar

FEBOTIRE DA T A3

*** The commission would not be treated as a daily transaction in the event of an auto-settle of a current month futures contract in the contract expiration date

RUAMIESAERIH B8FE - MERUEERIHA S



